
FLOMAX®  8
2" x 2" Self Priming Centrifugal Pump

FLOMAX®  8 self-priming centrifugal pumps are capable of creating vacuum
sufficient to lift liquids from heights up to 25 feet above the source. Once
primed, the pump's built in flapper valve will maintain a full column of liquid
in the suction line.

A FLOMAX®  8 PumPAK®  is a fully assembled and run tested pump end
that can be easily coupled to a number of drivers such as hydraulic motors,
56C and 145TC frame motors and gas engines. A bearing pedestal is also
available for T-frame motor or belt drive.

Standard features include stainless steel drive sleeve, stainless
steel fasteners, renewable wearplate, and a semi-open dynamically
balanced impeller.

The FLOMAX®  series of pumps are commonly used in Industrial, OEM,
Agricultural and Marine applications, such as: Bilge Pumps, Auxiliary Fire
Pumps, Ballast Transfer Pumps, Washdown Pumps, Fertilizer and
Pesticide Pumps, Applicators & Sprayers, Blending Pumps, Nurse Tanks,
Bulk Transfer Pumps and much more.

SPECIFICATIONS:
Suction and Discharge  . . 2" x 2" NPT
Materials of Construction 316 stainless steel

Aluminum
Bronze
Cast iron

Flow  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Up to 150 GPM
Head Feet  . . . . . . . . . . . Up to 100'
Impeller  . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.0" max diameter, semi-open
Max Solid Size  . . . . . . . .56"
Motor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Up to 3 HP
Drive Options  . . . . . . . . Close coupled 145TC

Close coupled 56C
Engine mount 5.5 HP
Engine mount 6.5 HP
Pedestal
PumPAK®  (without motor)

Seal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Special seal material combinations available
(consult factory)
Standard carbon / ceramic / Viton

Application:
Agricultural•
Industrial•
Marine•
OEM•

Features:
Renewable wear plate•
Stainless steel drive sleeve•
Stainless steel fasteners•
Up to a 25' suction lift•

Options:
5 blade impeller available for higher flows•
Base plate shown above is optional•
Double seal available for dry run applications•
Flanges not included on S.S. models•
Hydraulic motor .37 cu. in.•
Hydraulic motor .45 cu. in.•
Hydraulic motor .58 cu. in.•

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/


FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

0 10 20 30 40 CUBIC METERS PER HOUR 

100 

80 

0 

MODEL ELOMAX 8 
;:..�O 'RPII SIZE 2 I 2 351 <. IMPELLER DIA. 1.0 - ..... - """'-- .. ............ ...... MAX SOLIDS .58 DIA r-..:� �"" ... 45 ,........_ ...... .... �,/ 

v .... � ..... []'o ........... 50 25' I � .. .... -�� ...... � 
20' -2950 ... I "'- .... � ,L_ ,.........._ �, 

361 IFII -- J ....:i-,.. __ r v 'X ...... .............. 50 15' ... 
::-,...._. ........ , , 25' ... _ � .... r--., to' I t, ..... ""'-- I I' -... ,_ '\. r-,.. 

./ '"' I ..... J - ..... ,... � .I ....... ... Ill,,,. 451 5' 
I I'- �""'-', 20•, "II ..... �£' ,_ 0 I 2 3 -4 5 6 

j r-.. r-, -I"',, � ........ .... \v ...... ' IIINJ1B 
�-1-../ I ...._ ........... ---11 I' � .... "'""'- 

�1750 I .. L r-, ....._ �v -- "' I',. -�-' '[" 
... 

I'-.. l.,"'.,,. � ..... "10 .... I 
� ...... ..... -- - -- .- .. ...... � I 1'• 3 ,; NP8III i-�t-. r , ... I ·2 -- ..... � "'!I- -- -- ...... - ...._ .. ...... _ :.1.5 FT. 

� ... 1- I I J 20 .5 IP �� 
.r 15 _......NP8flR �I,.-"- 10 _ .... - _ .... -� 5 

20 

0 

0 20 40 eo 80 100 120 140 180 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

0 10 20 30 40 CUBIC METERS PER HOUR 

100 

80 

� 80 w w 
LL 

c 40 <t w :::c 
....J 

� 20 0 � 

0 

------------------ MODEL FLOMAX 8 , SIZE 2 I 2 
-j 

,. 0 DIA-�� ·351.......,_....,._......,_....,._......,_....,._......,_....,._�i,,.,+,,,,,,"""4 ...: SPEED 3460 BPII '--' - ...... 

... "'" ,. ............ r-, .......... ... "'" ... 3 1..11'11-t-+-+-+-��NP�ll�III� .... t-+-+-+-+-+-t--t--+-,t--t--+-tr-+--t-t-t--t-t- '� --'k-+���...._�,:"t7t-+-"""'..,......'--f". rr � � � 2-,___ ..... _t--t--+-+--+-+-+--- 
�i--+--1,........._...--+--+----t--+---+-+-+-+-_-+-+-_+-+-- ...... _1 - -1 . 5 FT. I I/ 20 

I 15 t-+-+-l-+-4--11-+-+-lf-+-+-l-+-+-+-t-+-+-+-+-+-+-+-c:11...t-��NP8111 · -+-+-+--+-+-+-�f--+--+--f-1 _ .... - 10 
1-+-+-1-+--+-1--++-ll-+-.....-.F��..-+�-+-1-+-+-l-+-+-lf-+-+-f-+-+-+-+-+-+-+-+-+�l-+�f--l-+-f.5 

0 

0 20 40 80 80 100 120 140 180 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

rr9 34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 r:- (586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 



FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

0 10 
CUBIC METERS PER HOUR 

20 30 40 50 

5 

0 

35 

10 

30 

25 en 
a::: w 
� w 

20 � 
c 
<( w 
:I: 

15 ....J 
<( 
� 
0 
� 

MODEL FLOMAX 8 HF 
SIZE 2X2 
IMPELLER DIA. 5.0 -+----+----+-----+-----+---� 
MAX SOLIDS .45 DIA 

1750 

3600 RPM 

100 

�8o�f----+----'---- ,---+--+----+,f--�-1--=--�--11----""""� 
w w 
LL 

c 
�60�f----+----=-.....i.::---+----+-'....----++-------P�---+------"�-r--��----+----t-----t------l 
:I: 
....J 
<( 
� � 
0 ', 35 
� 40 �r----+----+-1f------+-',,---�-:-+-----+--""""""-:-+------>--:---+--::,,e----+-��5.o HP 

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 3136 

rr9 34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 r:- (586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 



FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

120 
MODEL FLOMAX 8 HF 
SIZE 2X2 

100 SPEED 3450 RPM 
MAX SOLIDS .45 DIA 

�80 w 4.40 -, w 
LL -, 

c ' 
�60 4.0 

-, 

::c 
...J 3.67 <( 
� 
0 
�40 

240 220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 
0+-��-+-��-.-��--.-��--+��----1.--��+-��-+-��-+-��.......-��--+-��--+��----t 

0 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

C/N 3137 

rr9 34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 r:- (586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 



FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

10.00 MAX 
2" NPT 

DISCHARGE 

,,------------ 
1 

i : ,---, 
I ! i I 

I I : 

: I L __ J 

L L I 

56C/143TC/145TC 
------------ 

.344 DIA. (4) HOLES 

l 
5.00 

4.17 

5.50 

2" NPT 
SUCTION 

3.41 ---+--- 5.00 

12.85 

3.40 �----- 5.00 

9.30 

2" NPT 
SUCTION 

5.05-�----- 6.10 
2" NPT 

DISCHARGE 

r- 4.28 rl-r A! 
: 1.75 
. I 

(4) .440 DIA. 
HOLES THRU 
EQ. SPACED AS 
SHOWN ON A 
5.875 DIA. B.C. 

34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 
(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 



FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

5. 00------ 

�-.:=-1_ 
6. 25------ 

ND. 607 
WOODRUFF KEY 

. 750 DIA . 

. 749 SHAFT 

. 406 DIA . THRU 
(4) HOLES 

2• NPT SUCTION 

12 88 

9.17 

114• NPT 4.17 
DRAIN PLUG 

2• NPT DISCHARGE 

rr9 34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 r:- (586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 



FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST 

• Sel Priming 
• Beolric 1or Dri,;e 

• P\Jmpel( 
•Close Coupled I Flomax 5 11/211 x 111211 Pipe Size 

; Fl�max 8 21 x 2 · Pipe Size 

IMPOl'ITANT: -�:>EWf mtruc1ions rer am 10. 
\'lh(tn ql"Jl;fiRQ J;liln:;, ::;� IOOdcl tV'ld :;crd.mun.b:c! �.hcw.n cm n.uncp.1.,Lo:i. 
NJSf'flMfla not :!:l10w,,'t iri"t111s,10dt!id �tth� or r,art& 

QUAN1fllY REQUIRED PER MOllEL 
METAL OIIS'TIRONI ALUMINUM BRO!«� 

ITlcM PART NO. O:ESCRIP'TION A.OMAX 5 I 6 5 I 6 5 I 6 
NO, MODEl.NO, 

2@074 
Ii 
�1),22 7/8• S!CC'I' �� I 26066 

21!2E>612lj(l@ll 

5(S- S!CC'IO 25117� 2li0'79 26:!fl!J 262114 26223 25984 
HOO SINO 

=1 
t 
3 24ij55 

2S 21267 
=19 

2 
24!)Ei:,, ::, 

25 21267 

20020 � 
2:4!!65 3 

25 21267 

re 21242 

2Ei 21236 

·� 2:J0.12 � 22255 
2� 22W� 

R.ANQES 

2221;3 
22397 
2221i1 
223115 
22:!el 

�:�.��� 
��-?s"s�:;1W,314· 
f'\<>,>Plug-1'4" 

Hou•ng Asaemtl>,i R.H. 
Almnt.rnln:;: 

H-Ous;no-A.\l<T!inum 
Ca�w-S.S-t'J'lll•>:.3.J4' 
f'l)&Flall-114' 

H���te:�ie 
�w-S.S-5f1&·,:1w 
P�P>;g-11�· 

�,;,Q;O,"-$,S -W1G'-F!i!ng,;,; 

r,<;k\,-..ota-S.S.-S/IG' 
��;g��. 

=�:'!%1!>A&pm 
�k,;4- 0,.,1� IQ HQUC."3 

II MP PUIIIPS1•1:. 
34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026·1686 

1586] 293-8240 • FAX 1586) 293-8469 
(BOO) 563-8006 • www.mppumpa.ucm 

34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 
(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 

FORM 7052-F 
PRIITTEO IN U.SA ill,-97) 

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/


FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

OUAtfTln' REQUIRED PE:R MODEL 
METAL CAST IRON ALUMINUM BROl'm! 

IITE1>1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION FUIMAX 5 I 8 5 I 8 5 I 8 
NO. MOO:fLNO. 

7/8" sleeve 2607 4126922 262621 
20066 26268 

126066 

518" s1ee11e 25979 26079 26280 26264 26223 2:59&1 

1r,,F'El.t..al 
5 22'200 hl)61l!r-CMI lf()0-5.0' Dia. e 2� h.��-C.Ut lron-44" DD.. 
5 25139 lmf)OIQ'-C...llron-•.1· Dia. � 22::!94 t::::t"=-�:t;:,;.��;-�MXTJJ 5 22291 � iil!!ll2 tni,oler-Otcn,,,-,;Jl'[li>. 

� zesse tn�-l!Q \I-SS.-5" 1 
22263 O=Sl=-S.S.SfS' BoroForNEMA56C 1 

11 25684 Oi11,09e&\o'$-$.S TIS' Boro�orNe.V. 
184C - 1.:::s:rc- 143TC 

OLA MP 
23002 ��h�:;,,ii·-..,_ 

Cllll IP 

27 21264 C-,:l'eW - $.$. -5116' �� 21284 Hexlfu!-S.S.-5116' 
ae 21238 l--•r-SS -5116" 

23003 ?�.!:�!,.;M3.;-- 
7 ct.mp 

27 2"1264 Copse,,,.. - S.S. -6116' 
32 21284 H"'-NU!-5.5.-511'6' 
26 21238 l-a,i,er-$S.-fil1 

WiAIIPLATE 

20 
2m• w.,,..pi;J!,,,A,i,;eml:ly-Steol-lrdc: 

W88fPla1 e -soae1 
21 i!i�4 Fi.,� s,: ...... -s.S.-5118' 
22 2·12d8 MO<.lar�e!-VZ' 

22270 wearF'lato.........,,11-Al"""""'-h;I.: 
�I) \\l!:!31' Rate -.A.Jllfnnum 
21 212•9 Fial Ho;><j $1;....,-S;S.-!V15' as 21248 hlr.uarGa.!skel-112' 

22271 WearF'loieAsae<nti1,-ero..,.,-h::l, 
20 

21249 
'1\1\1,,rf'lato-EIRl<,zo 

21 Fbt HMd se .... ..,-s.s.-5116' 
22 21248 AA•t:l;JrC,.,.,;kt!l-1J2' 

211 21237 AcorrlN ... -SS-S/111" 

$W. 
Bo sure�'Ou � 1,,"1-yoo ,.,a,11111<"" lutr<:atod •••l<J(1hc,g,-�tc<!"'"'- 

10 

'10 

AOAPTOFI 

l 
1 
1 

35 
tl!S 

22272 

22200 
22':313 

259Q.I 
25946 
25'l48 
2611>1 

2125-1 
21238 

:s..a,,,.,...,,.�1-s.tt·u,,icato:1-1rd.: 

�.�Xs&..,...lJ,.bl!;;,1od 

klopl.Clr - Ca!t Iron 
Adaptor -Ah .. mh.im 
Ad:iplar-Br� 
l\dllplo,-Ca5t ln,n-Gi:""c Scoll-;' 1 

4 
4 

IIMP PUMPS.INC. 
34900 BENNETT • FRASER, Ml 49026-1696 

(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(BOO) 563-8008 • www.mppumcs.ccnj __ 

34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 
(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 

FOR,_, 7052-F 
PRHTEO IN U.SA !8-9n 

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/


FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

L 21339 

PART 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
NO,. NO. 

41475 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" NPT 2 * 22272 13 SEAL ASSY - T-2100 VITON 

22251 2 HOUSING 22247 14 ADAPTER C.I. 

21242 3 CAP SCREW - 5/16"-18 X 7 /8 8 21278 15 CAPSCREW S.S. - 5/16-18 X .88 4 

21238 4 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" 14 24965 16 CAPSCREW S.S. - 5/16-18 X .75 PATCH 6 

* 23022 5 FLAPPER ASSY. 21284 17 HEXNUT S.S. - 5/16"-18 2 

* 37141 6 O RING - VITON * 22260 18 WEAR PLATE STL. 

22311 7 DISCHARGE FLANGE - 2" NPT 22286 19 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S. - 3/4" 

37140 8 FILL PLUG ZPS - 1/2" NPT * 34555 20 O RING - VITON 

37137 9 SCREW S.S. FHS - 5/16"-18 X .63 2 21264 21 CAPSCREW- 5/16"-18 X 1 3/4 2 

22655 10 JAM NUT -S.S. - 5/8-18 21946 22 CLAMP S.S. 2 

22293 11 IMPELLER C.I. - 05.00 26141 23 PEDESTAL ASSY. C.I. - H.D. 

* 22255 12 GASKET - Nl-2085 22387 24 SUCTION FLANGE C.I. 

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS 

rr9 34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 r:- (586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/


FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

21327 

PART ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
NO,. NO. 

41475 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" NPT 22293 12 IMPELLER C.I. - 05.00 

22251 2 HOUSING C.I. * 22255 13 GASKET - Nl-2085 2 

21242 3 CAPSCREW S.S.- 5/16"-18 X 7/! 8 22286 14 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S - 3/4 

21238 4 LOCKWASHER S.S.- 5/16" 10 * 34555 15 O RING -VITON 

* 23022 5 FLAPPER ASSY. - BUNA * 22272 16 SEAL ASSY T-21 00- VITON 

* 37141 6 O RING - VITON 21946 17 CLAMP 2 

22311 7 DISCHARGE FLANGE - 2" NPT 21284 18 HEXNUT - 5/16"-18 2 

22387 8 SUCTION FLANGE - C.I. 22247 19 ADAPTORC.I. 

37140 9 FILL PLUG - 1/2" NPT 24965 20 HEX HEAD SCREW S.S. - 5/16-11 6 

* 22260 10 WEAR PLATE STL. 22637 21 HEX JAM NUT STL. -1/2-13 

37137 11 SCREW S.S.- 5/16"-18 X .63 2 21938 22 HANDLE STL. - 10.25 LONG 

21264 23 HEX HD. CAPSCREW S.S. 2 

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS 

34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 
(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/


FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

21242 CAPSCREW S.S. - 5/16"-18 X 7/8" 8 13 22293 IMPELLER C - 05.0 

2 21238 LOCKWASHER S.S. - 5/16 10 14 22255 GASKET - Nl-2085 

3 22387 SUCTION FLANGE C - 2" NPT 15 22253 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S. - 5/8 

4 23022 FLAPPER ASSY - BUNA 16 34555 0-RING - VITON -AS-568-158 

5 37141 0-RING - VITON 17 22272 SEAL ASSY. -T-2100 VITON 

6 22311 DISCHARGE FLANGE B - 2" NPT 18 21264 CAPSCREW- 5/16"-18 X 1 3/4" 2 

7 41475 PIPE PLUG STL. - 1/4" NPT 19 25904 ADAPTER C - CC MOTOR 

8 22251 HOUSING C 20 21946 CLAMP S.S. - 3/4 & 5/8 SL 2 

9 37140 FILL PLUG ZPS - 1/2" NPT 21 21284 HEX NUT S.S. - 5/16 -18 2 

10 22260 WEAR PLATE STL. 22 24965 CAPSCREW- 5/16"-18 X 3/4" - PATCH 6 

11 22655 JAM NUT S.S. - 5/8"-18 

12 37137 SCREW SS - 5/16"-18 X 5/8" 2 

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS 

26079 

34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 
(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/


FLOMAX®  8

8024-D

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

21242 CAPSCREW S.S. - 5/16"-18 X 7/8" 8 11 22655 JAM NUT S.S. - 5/8"-18 

2 21238 LOCKWASHER S.S. - 5/16 10 12 37137 SCREW SS - 5/16"-18 X 5/8" 2 

3 22387 SUCTION FLANGE C - 2" NPT 13 22293 IMPELLER C - 05.0 

4 23022 FLAPPER ASSY - BUNA 14 22255 GASKET - Nl-2085 

5 37141 0-RING - VITON 15 25664 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S. - 7/8 

6 22311 DISCHARGE FLANGE B - 2" NPT 16 34555 0-RING - VITON - AS-568-158 

7 41475 PIPE PLUG STL. - 1/4" NPT 17 22272 SEAL ASSY. - T-2100 VITON 

8 22251 HOUSING C 18 25904 ADAPTER C - CC MOTOR 

9 37140 FILL PLUG ZPS - 1/2" NPT 19 33003 CLAMP ASSY. S.S. - 7/8 SL 2 

10 22260 WEAR PLATE STL. 20 24965 CAPSCREW- 5/16"-18 X 3/4" - PATCH 6 

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS 

25922 

34800 BENNETT• FRASER, Ml 48026-1686 
(586) 293-8240 • FAX (586) 293-8469 
(800) 563-8006 • www.mppumps.com 

Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/

